B31079 1/17/06, 8:14 AM1
Sample Cylinders
and Accessories
Catalog 4160-SC
Revised, July 2002
B31079 1/17/06, 8:14 AM2
Sample Cylinders and Accessories
Sample Cylinders

 With Ethylene propylene rubber packing:
-70 °F to 275 °F (-21 °C to 135 °C)
How to Order*
With K stem: 4M-V4LCK-SS
With R stem: 4M-V4LCR-SS
*Note: To obtain optional elastomeric stem packing, With Neoprene rubber packing:
-65 °F to 250 °F (-54 °C to 121 °C)	 insert one of the following designators prior to –SS:
• 	Ports: ANSI/ASME B1.20.1; BN – Buna-N rubber, V – Fluorocarbon rubber,
EPR – Ethylene propylene rubber, NE – Neoprene rubber. 1/4" external pipe threads
• 	Orifice: 0.176" (4.5mm) Example:  4M-V4LCK-BN-SS
Materials of Construction
Model Shown: 4M-V4LCK-SS
( ) Denotes dimensions in millmeters
1.62 (41.1): Opened
1.52 (38.6): Closed
0.94
(23.9)
0.94
(23.9)
0.41
(10.4)
Item # Part Description Material
1 Body ASTM A 182
Type F316
2 Packing Nut ASTM A 479
Type 316
3 Handle ASTM B 211
Alloy A92024
4 Lower Packing Washer 316 Stainless Steel
5 Handle Set Screw 316 Stainless Steel
6 Packing PTFE
7 R Stem ASTM A 276
Type 316
7 K Stem ASTM A 276
Type 316 with PCTFE
8 Upper Packing Washer Commercial Brass
5 3
8
4
1
2
6
7
Lubrication: Graphite filled hydrocarbon
4	 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Valve Division
Jacksonville, Alabama
B31079 1/17/06, 8:15 AM5
C
Sample Cylinders and Accessories
Rupture Disc Units
Features
Parker Rupture Disc Units are designed for direct engagement
to aluminum and stainless steel sample cylinders for protection
against overpressure. The unit features a pre-bulged 316
stainless steel rupture disc. The pre-bulged disc design
minimizes fragmentation upon burst and provide close
tolerance of the actual burst pressure.
Specifications
Pressure Rating:*
1800 psig at 70 °F (124 bar at 21 °C)
Temperature Rating:
With standard PTFE gasket:
-65 °F to 150 °F (-54 °C to 66 °C)
With optional metal gasket:
-65 °F to 400 °F (-54 °C to 204 °C)
*Note: Contact your Parker Distributor for availability of
optional rupture disc pressures from 160 psig to 5000 psig
(11 bar to 345 bar).
How to Order / Dimensions
Metal gasket – Add the suffix –HT to the end of
the part number.  Example: 4M4F-RV6L-18-SS-HT
Dip tubes – See page 7
Burst Pressure vs. Temperature
(1800 psig Rupture Disc)
Options
-57 -18 38 93 149 204
Pr
es
su
re
 (p
si
g)
Pr
es
su
re
 (b
ar
)
2500
2000
1500
1000
500
0
Temperature (°C)
Temperature (°F)
-65 0 100 200 300 400
172
138
103
69
34
0
D
BA
•
•
Model Shown: 4M4F-RV6L-18-SS
Materials of Construction
Part
Description Material
Body ASTM A 182 Type F316
Plug ASTM A 479 Type 316
Rupture Disc AISI Type 316*
Gasket PTFE or
316 Stainless Steel with PTFE coating
*Note: Rupture disc material will be aluminum
for pressures below 1250 psig (86 bar).
Part Inlet Outlet
Dimensions
A B C D
Number inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm
4M4F-RV6L-18-SS 1/4" MNPT 1/4" FNPT 1.00 25.4  1.00 25.4 0.53 13.5 1.15 29.2
8M8F-RV6L-18-SS 1/2" MNPT 1/2" MNPT 1.38 35.1  1.38 35.1 0.61 15.5 1.31 33.3
•
Precautions
1. Ensure the minimum burst pressure rating of the
Rupture Disc Unit is approximately 40% higher
than the cylinder service (filling) pressure.
2. Do not use Rupture Disc Units in a location where
the release of the contents may cause death,
personal injury and property damage. Rupture
Disc Units are a CGA Type CG-1 pressure relief
device and are designed to release the entire
contents of the cylinder to atmosphere.
3. Follow the minimum recommended practices for
maintenance and inspection of pressure relief

4M4F-RV6LCK-18-SS 4M4F-RV6ACK-18-SS
( ) Denotes dimensions in millimeters
How to Order*
Inline pattern: 4M4F-RV6LCK-18-SS
Angle pattern: 4M4F-RV6ACK-18-SS
*Note:
1.	 To obtain optional elastomeric stem packing, insert one
of the following designators prior to –SS:
BN – Buna-N rubber, V – Fluorocarbon rubber,
EPR – Ethylene propylene rubber, NE – Neoprene
rubber.
Example:  4M4F-RV6LCK-18-V-SS
2.	 To obtain the optional high temperature gasket, add the
suffix – HT to the end of the part number.
Example:  4M4F-RV6LCK-18-V-SS-HT
Item # Part Description Material
1 Stem ASTM A 276 Type 316
with PCTFE
2 Packing Nut ASTM A 479 Type 316
3 Body ASTM A 182 Type F316
4 Plug ASTM A 479 Type 316
5 Handle Set Screw 316 Stainless Steel
6 Handle ASTM B 211 Alloy A92024
7 Packing PTFE
8 Lower Packing Washer 316 Stainless steel
9 Gasket PTFE or
316 Stainless Steel with PTFE coating
10 Rupture Disc AISI Type 316
11 Upper Packing Washer Commercial Brass
3
5
1 11
7
8
9
10
4
6
2
Lubrication: Graphite filled hydrocarbon
6	 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Valve Division
Jacksonville, Alabama
B31079 1/17/06, 8:15 AM7
Sample Cylinders and Accessories
Dip (Outage) Tube Valves and Fittings
Parker Sample Cylinder Valves and Rupture Disc Units may be
fitted with customer specified dip tubes to prevent overfilling of
cylinders by providing a vapor space in sample cylinders
containing liquefied gases. Parker Dip Tube Fittings permit the
assembly of any valve with a dip tube.
How to Order Dip Tubes with Sample
Cylinder Valves and Rupture Disc Units
A 316 stainless steel dip tube will be supplied press fit to the
Male NPT port of products when specified by adding the dip
tube length to the end of the part number. The length is
measured from the end of the forging.
Example 1:  4M4F-RV6L-18-SS-4. Describes a Rupture Disc
Unit with a four inch (102mm) long dip tube.
Example 2:  4M4F-RV6LCK-18-SS-2. Describes a
Combination Rupture Disc / Needle Valve with a two inch
(51 mm) long dip tube.
Model Shown:
4M4F-RV6L-SS-2
How to Order Dip Tube Fittings
A 316 stainless steel dip tube will be supplied press fit to the
Male NPT port of Male x Female Pipe Adapters. They are
available with 1/4" or 1/2" NPT threads. Specify the custom
DT6L fitting by adding the dip tube length to the end of the
part number. The length is measured from the end of the forging.
Example 1:  4M4F-DT6L-SS-3. Describes a 1/4" MNPT x 1/4"
FNPT Fitting with a 3 inch (76 mm) long dip tube.
Example 2:  8M8F-DT6L-SS-2. Describes a 1/2" MNPT x 1/2"
FNPT Fitting with a 2 inch (51 mm) long dip tube.
Note: For further information on Dip (Outage) Tubes, refer
to Parker Engineering Performance Report EPR4160.2
Other Valves for use with Sample Cylinders
V Series Needle Valves (Catalog 4110-V)
SN Series Needle Valves (Catalog 4110-SN)
NP Series Needle Valves
U Series Needle Valves
(Catalog 4110-NP)
(Catalog 4110-U) Model Shown:
4M4F-DT6L-SS-2
Offer of Sale
The items described in this document are hereby offered for sale by Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries or its authorized distributors. This offer and its acceptance are governed by
the provisions stated in the “Offer of Sale” located in Catalog 4110 - U Needle Valves (U Series).
WARNING
FAILURE, IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL
INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation by users
having technical expertise. It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system in the current product catalog. Due to
the variety of operating conditions and applications for these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making the final selection of the
products and systems and assuring that all performance, safety and warning requirements of the application are met.
The products described herein, including without limitation, product features, specifications, designs, availability and pricing, are subject to change by Parker Hannifin Corporation and its
subsidiaries at any time without notice.
© Copyright 2002, Parker Hannifin Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
7	 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Valve Division
Jacksonville, Alabama
B31079 1/17/06, 8:15 AM8
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
2651 Alabama Highway 21 North
Jacksonville, AL 36265-9681
USA
Phone: (256) 435-2130
Fax: (256) 435-7718
Parker Hannifin plc
Instrumentation Products Division
Riverside Road
Pottington Business Park
Barnstaple, Devon EX31 1NP
England
Phone: +44 (0) 1271 313131
Fax: +44 (0) 1271 373636
Email: ipd@parker.com
Catalog 4160-SC, 3M, 11/05 MPC